CIRCUIT TECHNOLOGY
eroflex Circuit Technology - Advanced Multichip Modules © SCD3764 REV A 6/2/98
General Description
The ACT-PS512K8 is a
Plastic High Speed, 4 Megabit
(4,194,304 bits) CMOS
Monolithic SRAM organized as

.004 MAX
Aeroflex Circuit Technology SCD3764 REV A  6/2/98   Plainview NY (516) 694-67006
Ordering Information (Typical)
Model Number Options Speed Package
ACT-PS512K8N–010L2I None 10ns 36 Lead SOJ
ACT-PS512K8W–012L2I Burn-in 12ns 36 Lead SOJ
ACT-PS512K8X–015L2T Temp Cycle 15ns 36 Lead SOJ
ACT-PS512K8Y–017L2T Temp Cycle & Burn-in 17ns 36 Lead SOJ
ACT-PS512K8Y–020L2T Temp Cycle & Burn-in 20ns 36 Lead SOJ
ACT-PS512K8Y–025L2T Temp Cycle & Burn-in 25ns 36 Lead SOJ
010 = 10ns
012 = 12ns
015 = 15ns
017 = 17ns
020 = 20ns
025 = 25ns
Aeroflex Circuit
Technology
* Screened to the test methods of MIL-STD-883
Aeroflex Circuit Technology
35 South Service Road
Plainview New York 11830
Telephone:  (516) 694-6700
FAX:            (516)  694-6715
Toll Free Inquiries: 1-(800) 843-1553
C I R C U I T  T E C H N O L O G Y
\\\
ACT- P S 512K 8 N– 010 L2 T
Memory Type
S = Plastic SRAM
Memory Depth, Locations
Options
Memory Width, Bits
N =  None
W = Burn-in *
X = Temperature Cycle *
Y = Burn-in & Temperature Cycle *
Memory Speed, ns
Package Type & Size
L2 = 36 Pin Plastic SOJ
Electrical Testing
I = Industrial Temp, -40°C to +85°C
T = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C
Plastic Path
 Part Number Breakdown